Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. F	ile Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:			
	8095		C1	4	3			
6. S	tatus: 🛛 Approved 🔲 De	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:			
					6/14/2021			
8a.	Applicant(s)	Person ID			Person ID			
	New to system ⊠	Add Seq#	New to sy	stem	Add Seq#			
	DARYL & STEPHANIE I 2497 ROAD 16 MOSCOW KS 67952-52							
8b.	Landowner(s)	Person ID	8d. WUC		Person ID			
	New to system ☐	Add Seq#	New to sy	stem	Add Seq#			
	8a		8a					
9. D	ocuments and Enclosure(s): 🛛 [WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: <u>12/31/2021</u>	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2021			
	Anti-Reverse Meter	r Seal 🔲 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☐ Di	riller Copy X H & E Letter			
	Conservation Plan Date Requ	ired: Da	te Approved:	Date to	Comply:			
10.	Use Made of Water From:		To: _					
				Date Prepared: 6/16/2 Date Entered:	.021 ву: АМ ву:			

File No. 8095	5	11. Count	y: SV	Ва	asin: Cl	IMARI	RON R	IVER			S	tream:								ormation Cod 1/331	e:	Special Use:	
12. Points of Div	version														Rate	and Qı	uantity						
CHK MOD															P	Authori	zed		А	dditional			
DEL PDIV ENT	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	Đ	'N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	У	Rate gpm			Overlap PD Files	
DEL 44875																							
ENT	SW SW SE	14	31S	37W		2	63	253	3						1500)	320		150	320	1	NONE	
13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft									ac/ft														
14. Limitation:		af/y	r at				gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						
Limitation:		af/yı	r at				gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation	on: Allocation	Туре	S	tart Yea	ar		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment.				
16. Place of Use CHK	9			NE1/4			NW1/4				SW¹/4				SE1/4				Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
	14 31S37										40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	320	8a	Υ	NONE	
DEL 31427																							
Base Acres:	Year:		Minimu	ım Rea	sonable	e Quar	ntity:													•			
Comments: CC	ase Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity: comments: COMBINE BOTH PUSE IDs AS THEY NOW FALL UNDER ONE OWNERSHIP																						

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

June 16, 2021

DARYL & STEPHANIE MAY 2497 ROAD 16 MOSCOW KS 67952-5217

RE: Water Right, File No. 8095

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 16th day of June, 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 8,095 dated 16th day of June, 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DARYL & STEPHANIE MAY 2497 ROAD 16 MOSCOW KS 67952-5217

Pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						F	ile No	. 8095											1 1 4 2021
							110 140	. 0033						-5			G	arden	City Field Office
1.	Application	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	ange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		Divie	elon of	Water Resources
	☐ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion																		
	under the	e water	right w	vhich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	pelow.		
	The sour	ce of su	apply is	S:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
2.	Name an	Name and address of Applicant: DARYL & STEPHANIE MAY																	
		2497 ROAD 16 MOSCOW, KS 67952-5217																	
		Phone Number: () Email address:																	
	Name an	id addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: <u>SAM</u>	ME AS	ABO\	/E								
	Phone N	umber:	()					Email	addres	ss:								
3.	The pres	ently au	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of	f Land -	NA	AME:	SAME	AS A	BOVE .	– NEV	V OWN	NERSH	llP								
	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
30	Sec		NE1/4				NW1/4					SV	V1/4			SE	Ξ1/4	TOTAL	
	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
4.	If this app	f Land -	NA Addri	AME: .								ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
_	(If there is	more th	an one	landov	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)				T				
					1/4				V1/4				V1/4				Ξ1⁄4 Τ		TOTAL ACRES
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	AW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	7.01.20
_															-				
_																			
				I															
	For Office	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$	<i>0</i> 0 , c	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	6-14	1-21	Chec	k#	2837

5.			
	One in the SW Quarter of the SV	V Quarter of the SE Q	uarter
	of Section 14, Township 31	South, Range 37	_ (W),
	in STEVENS County, Kansas, feet N	North feet West of Southeast corner of sec	tion.
	Authorized Rate 1500 GPM Authorized Quantity 320	OAF Depth of well (feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 02 GPS	17 feet North 2593 feet West)	
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as foll	lows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:	ows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is rec		
	One in the SW Quarter of the SV		
	of Section 14, Township 31	South, Range 37	(W),
	in STEVENS County, Kansas, 263 feet N	North 2533 feet West of Southeast corner of sec	tion.
- 1	Proposed Rate 1500 GPM Proposed Quantity 320		
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other wa		
l	This point is. Additional Well Goo benter Elst other wa	tter righte that will dee the point	
. [Throughy authorized point of diversions		
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	Occasion of the	
	One in the Quarter of the of Section , Township	Quarter of theQ	uarter
	of Section, Township	South, Range	_ (VV),
	in County, Kansas, feet N		tion.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID NoGPS	feet North feet West)	
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows:		
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is re-		
	One in the Quarter of the	Quarter of the Q	uarter
	of Section, Township	South, Range	_ (W),
	in County, Kansas, feet N	North feet West of Southeast corner of sec	ction.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	Proposed well depth (feet)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other wa		
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?		
	(please be specific) LOSS OF PRODUCTION	North	
		300 200 100 North 100 200 300 200 300 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
8	. If a well, is the test hole log attached? ⊠ Yes □ No	200	
0.	. If a well, is the test hole log attached: \(\sum_{1} \text{ Fee} \)	200 + + = + + = 2	00
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?		
	UPON APPROVAL	100 + + + + = + + + = 110	nn
	OF ON AFT NOVAL		00
10.	0. If the point of diversion is a well:		
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	Vest 0 📶	East
	(a) small and you going to be man and the man		
	PLUG / CAP		
	(b) When will this be done? <u>UPON COMPLETION</u>	100 + + = + +	00
		 	
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200 $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$	00
11.	Yes No		
12.	2. Assisted by AM / GCFO	5	
		300 200 100 0 100 200 300 South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft	
13a	3a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13	th If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated with	in a 300
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater	foot radius of the existing point of diversion indicate its	location

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>within a 300 foot radius</u> of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author☑ Yes☑ No(If no, all owners must sign this application)	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subsequently Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on dication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at, Kansas, this _	14th day of June, 20 21.
Daul Mary	O
Owner)	(Spouse)
Please Print)	(Please Print)
Stiphaui May (Owner)	, ,
	(Spouse)
Stephanie May (Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	
County of	with
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in n of, 20	ny presence and sworn to before me this 17 day
JULIE JONES	Julie Jomes
My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires December 15, 2022	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the ap the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHEDU	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department	ent of Agriculture
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to chan	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☒ Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foote Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually b authorized point(s) of diversion. ⚠ Applicable ☐ No	e located more than feet from the previously t Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measuremen K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, voperated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, brough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water g the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be cauthorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 \(\times\), or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the led by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	ed notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	reign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule.	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	u may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Umm Molen
adn	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day revi	ys pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative riew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Hustin McCollect Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: Jone 16, 2021
665	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	State of Kansas)
pre	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jinney) SS
		Acknowledged before me on
		by Austin Mc Colloch
		Signature: Notary Public
		The state of the s
		My commission expires: My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires Avotary Seal December 15, 2022

stador e hydr recorces.com

26097 L.C. BURKETT, JR DRILLING COMPANY	Sec. Blk. Sur.
(WE TEST THE EARTH) — PHONE 806-948-4252	9 3/ 21/
P.O. Box 630 SUNRAY, TEXAS 79086	170
N 37 · 20 ·	42.1.
w_101 · 18 ·	41.7 .
7-11-21 Test No. 2-21 Count	Xtrans
FROM TO DESCRIPTION	SAND
0 320 Surface Califor Bout Sand	
320 340 Lindo Mar Cinn Si Sand lor derty to	rest 178
340 360 Lineto Med Coarse Sand for derty stra	f Santa
360 350 Linder Modern Sand Washhillay	tring & Hand Ho
380 400 Finito Mal Const Kind by Whiteley	thims & My 10 thy
40 420 Finte Mod Course Sand Cook hit Buthe	yer Epitustrip 16
420 440 Finato Wellians Sand Tore White Busts	word duty others 10
2/40 460 Sinder Modern Sistem for White Onystre	monthly the 15 8
460 480 Ponglomantal Landston Yosystringer	Bluston 121
430 500 Blin & yeller to Red Clay "her Sandy the	R"Him"

		%
	14 M 15 M	
Panhandie Printing F Suymon, OK	Form 28898.cdr	

Burkett Drilling
Sunray, Texas
(806) 948-4182 (806) 922-6470

Daryl May Test # 2-21 Customer 6-11-21 Log# 26097 Date 240 280 300 320 340 360 380 400

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED Joint Tenancy

THIS DEED made this 17th day of May

2021, between Carol J.

Quillen, a single person, as "GRANTOR", and Daryl E. May and Stephanie A. May, husband and wife. 2497 Road 16, Moscow, KS 67952, as joint tenants with the rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, as "GRANTEES".

WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby conveys and warrants unto Grantees, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, all the following described real estate situated in the County of Stevens, State of Kansas, to-wit:

> SURFACE AND WATER RIGHTS ONLY IN AND TO: The South Half (S/2) of Section Fourteen (14), Township Thirty-one (31) South, Range Thirty-seven (37) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, forever, as joint tenants, the survivor to take the whole estate.

Grantor, for herself, her heirs, executors and administrators does hereby covenant, promise and agree to and with Grantees, that the delivery of these presents she is lawfully seized in her own right of an absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance, in fee simple, of and in all and singular the above-described premises together with the appurtenances; that the same are free, clear, discharged and unencumbered of and from all former and other grants, estates, taxes, assessments and encumbrances of what nature or kind soever, except easements, restrictions, rights-of-way, oil and gas leases, and mineral reservations of record, if any, and that she will warrant and forever defend the same unto Grantees, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor of them, against Grantor, her heirs and all and every person or persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

Entered in Transfer Record by my office this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set her hand, the day and year first above written.

Carol J. Quillen

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF Haskul, ss:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

SUZAN KIMBALL
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3/3/24

My Commission Expires: 3/3/24

SEAL

HRS